

IM EDIATE RELEASE

November 10, 1934

FOR THE PRESS

The President today has appointed Marriner S. Eccles a member of the Federal Reserve Board, and has issued the following Order designating him Governor of the Federal Reserve Board:

ORDER

Under the provisions of the Federal Reserve Act (Section 10), approved December 23, 1913, as amended, Marriner S. Eccles is hereby designated Governor of the Federal Reserve Board, effective November 10, 1934, until otherwise directed.

FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT

The White House,

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ November 10, 1934.

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis